bionano

Bundle Component Information for 90275
Bionano Prep SP-G2 Blood & Cell 48 Genome bundle, G3.3

Part # Description Qty
1 80066A Saphyr Chip G3.3, 4 pack 4 ea
2 80046-1 Bionano Prep DLS-G2 Labeling Kit, Box 1 4 ea
3 80046-2 Bionano Prep DLS-G2 Labeling Kit, Box 2 4 ea
4 80046-3 Bionano Prep DLS-G2 Labeling Kit, Box 3 4 ea
5 80118-1 Bionano Prep SP-G2 Blood & Cell Isolation Kit, 24 Rxn, Box 1 2ea
6 80118-2 Bionano Prep SP-G2 Blood & Cell Isolation Kit, 24 Rxn, Box 2 2ea
7 80118-3 Bionano Prep SP-G2 blood & Cell Isolation Kit, 24 Rxn, Box 3 2 ea
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Part # Description

80066A Saphyr Chip G3.3, 4 pack
Length (cm) 13.0175

Width (cm) 6.35

Height (cm) 15.875
Volume (cm3)  1312.25
Weight (gram) 99.7

Storage Temps +2°C +8°C

HS Code 9011.90.0000

Saphyr Chip, G3.3, 4-Pack
- PN 80066
SN 240606-000458305
LN 240606-0004583
Exp 2026-05-28
Store at 2 to 8°C

Saphyr Chip, G3.3, 4 Pack Saphyr Chip, G3.3, 4 Pack
PN 80066 PN 80066

SN 101010-000123401 SN 101010-000123401

LN 101010-0001234 LN 101010-0001234

Store at 2 to 8°C Store at 2 to 8°C
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Part # Description

80046-1 Bionano Prep DLS-G2 Labeling Kit, 12 Rxn, Box 1
Length (cm) 13.0175

Width (cm) 6.35

Height (cm) 15.875
Volume (cm3)  1312.25
Weight (gram) 156.2
Storage Temps +15°C +25°C

HS Code 3822.90.0000
S —
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& Labeling Kit (12 Reactions)

}" Bionano Prep DLS-G2 1, D'RECT
' LABEL AND
| STAIN

Bionano Prep DLS-G2 Bionano Prep DLS-G2
Labeling Kit (12 Reactions) Labeling Kit (12 Reactions)

PN 80046-1
LN 101010-0001234

Exp YYYY-MM-DD

QTY: 1 QTY: 1
Store at 15°C to 30°C Box 1 of 3 Store at 15°Ct0 30°C  pox 10f 3

[For research use only Not for use in diagnostic procedures For research use only Not for use in diagnostic procedures
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Part # Description

80046-2 Bionano Prep DLS-G2 Labeling Kit, 12 Rxn, Box 2
Length (cm) 6.35

Width (cm) 5.08

Height (cm) 5.08

Volume (cm3)  163.87
Weight (gram) 22.8

Storage Temps +2°C +8°C

HS Code 3822.90.0000

e = e am T ————

bionano

Bionano Prep DLS-G2

Labeling Kit (12 Reactions) DIRECT LABEL
PN 80046-2 LR AND STAIN
LN 240212011 <
Exp 2025-08-16 =

Store at 2°C to 8°C af,’:;:o’: 3

FOr maaarth ube onty Not for Use in Gagnoaic procedures

Bionano Prep DLS-G2 Bionano Prep DLS-G2
Labeling Kit (12 Reactions) Labeling Kit (12 Reactions)

PN 80046-2 PN 80046-2

LN 101010-0001234 LN 101010-0001234
Exp YYYY-MM-DD Exp YYYY-MM-DD
Qry: 1 Qry: 1

Store at 2°C to 8°C g,y 26f 3 Store at 2°Cto 8°C pggyx 2 6f 3

For research use only Not for use in diagnostic procedures For research use only Not for use in diagnostic procedures
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Part #

80046-3
Length (cm)
Width (cm)
Height (cm)
Volume (cm?3)
Weight (gram)
Storage Temps
HS Code

Description

Bionano Prep DLS-G2 Labeling Kit, 12 Rxn, Box 3

6.35

5.08

5.08

163.87

24.6
-20°C-25°C
3822.90.0000

Bionano Prep DLS-G2
Labeling Kit (12 Reactions)

PN 80046-3

LN 101010-0001234
Exp YYYY-MM-DD

Store at -25°C to -15°C

QTY: 1
Box 3 of 3

For research use only Not for use in diagnostic procedures

Bionano Prep DLS-G2
Labeling Kit (12 Reactions)

PN 80046-3
LN 101010-0001234

= 5 QTY: 1
Store at -25°C to -15°C Box 3 of 3

For research use only Not for use in diagnostic procedures
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Volume (cm3)  3143.24
Weight (gram) 478.87
Storage Temps +15°C+25°C
HS Code 3822.90.0000

Part # Description

80118-1 Bionano Prep SP-G2 Blood & Cell Isolation Kit, 24 Rxn, Box 1
Length (cm) 19.685

Width (cm) 11.43

Height (cm) 13.97

bionano

Bionano Prep SP-G2
Blood and Cell DNA
Isolation Kit (24 Reactions)

PN 80118-1 A
LN 241212043 Ak
Exp 2026-03-25

Store at 15°C to 30°C  9TY:1

Box1of3
For rusaarch use only
Nt for use in Sagnoste procedures.

Bionano Prep SP-G2
Blood and Cell DNA

Isolation Kit (24 Reactions)

PN 80118-1
LN 100000-0000000
Exp YYYY-MM-DD

Store at 15°C to 30°C

For research use only
Not for use in diagnostic procedures

Bionano 9540 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92121

PI1-00018, Rev.A

o

QTY: 1
Box 1 0of 3

STORE AT

002 REVA

15°C 1030°C ;

SP DNA
ISOLATION

Bionano Prep SP-G2
Blood and Cell DNA
Isolation Kit (24 Reactions)

PN 80118-1

LN 100000-0000000

Exp YYYY-MM-DD

Store at 15°C 10 30°C  QTY: 1

For research use only

Not for use in diagnostic procedures

Box 1 of 3

o: 858.888.7600

f: 858.888.7601

bionano.com
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Part # Description
80118-2

Length (cm) 6.35

Width (cm) 5.08

Height (cm) 5.08

Volume (cm3)  163.87
Weight (gram) 24.8

Storage Temps +2°C +8°C

HS Code 3822.90.0000

Bionano Prep SP-G2 Blood & Cell Isolation Kit, 24 Rxn, Box 2

bionano

Bionano Prep SP-G2 Blood
and Cell DNA Isolation Kit
(24 Reactions) .y

PN 80118-2
LN 241203041
Exp 2026-02-10

Store at2°Ct0 8°C QTY:1

Fn roweanch use oy Box20f3
INOE Kt 9 Bagrontc prOcedues

Bionano Prep SP-G2 Blood
and Cell DNA Isolation Kit
(24 Reactions) .

PN 80118-2

LN 100000-0000000
Exp YYYY-MM-DD
Store at 2°Ct0 8°C oty 1
For research use only BOX 2 Of 3

Not for use in diagnostic procedures

e —

ISOLATION

Bionano Prep SP-G2 Blood
and Cell DNA lIsolation Kit
(24 Reactions) e

PN 80118-2

LN 100000-0000000
Exp YYYY-MM-DD
Store at 2°Ct0 8°C  q1v: ¢
For research use only Box 2 of 3

Not for use in diagnhostic procedures
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Part # Description
80118-3

Length (cm) 6.35

Width (cm) 5.08

Height (cm) 5.08

Volume (cm3)  163.87
Weight (gram) 24.6

Storage Temps -20°C-25°C
HS Code 3822.90.0000

Bionano Prep SP-G2 Blood & Cell Isolation Kit, 24 Rxn, Box 3

—_—

bionano

Bionano Prep SP-G2 Blood
and Cell DNA Isolation Kit

(24 Reactions) 4 F
PN 80118-3

LN 241212043 2
Exp 2026-03-25 ~

Store at-25°C t0-15°C  QTY: 1

Bionano Prep SP-G2 Blood
and Cell DNA [solation Kit

(24 Reactions)

PN 80118-3

LN 100000-0000000
Exp YYYY-MM-DD
Store at -25°C to -15°C

For research use only
Not for use in diagnhostic procedures

e

QTY: 1
Box 3 of 3

SP DNA

ISOLATION

Bionano Prep SP-G2 Blood
and Cell DNA Isolation Kit
(24 Reactions) T

PN 80118-3

LN 100000-0000000
Exp YYYY-MM-DD
Store at -25°C to -15°C

For research use only
Not for use in diagnostic procedures

QTY: 1
Box 3 of 3
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